

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26354/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in SA No. 187/2008 &
MEA No. 6752/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAJ CHANDRA SINGH KHARAYAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARKHAND FOREST HOS.TRUS.MED.COL.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 07.08.2009)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Harish C. Pant,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent
No.3 be deleted. Consequently, respondent No.3 is deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.The State of Uttarakhand be additionally served through the
standing counsel.

(Sunil Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master