

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26354/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2008 in SA No. 187/2008 &
MEA No. 6752/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAJ CHANDRA SINGH KHARAYAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARKHAND FOREST HOS.TRUS.MED.COL.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the
matter has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is
accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master Court Master